PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Bosch Corporation	04/15/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bosch Telecom GMBH	
Street Address:	Gerberstrabe 33, D-71522	
City:	Backnang	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10188008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-653-6509

Email: Anthony.Smith@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Barton E. Showalter Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Barton E. Showalter

Total Attachments: 2

source=0628910716robboschtobostelec#page1.tif source=0628910716robboschtobostelec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015045 FRAME: 0302

500005632

CH \$40,00

0212.62032

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT BOSCH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,

having an address of 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60153-4594 (hereafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of patent application Serial No. 09/184,498, filed November 2,

1998, and entitled

LOCAL MULTIPOINT DISTRIBUTION SERVICE BASE STATION APPARATUS

WHEREAS, BOSCH TELECOM GMBH, a German corporation, having a

principal office at 71522 Backnang, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire

all right, title, and interest in and to the patent application, together with the invention

described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to

Assignee, all its rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patent of the

United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division,

renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and

Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full

term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all claims for damages by reason of

infringement of patents issuing from the assigned patent application with the right to sue for

PATENT

REEL: 015045 FRAME: 0303

and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the titles to such patent application and the invention described therein to Assignee and its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

APRIL 15, 1999

ROBERT BOSCH CORPORATION

By: Name: LUKE BAEK

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF)
) SS
COUNTY OF)

On this 15th day of APRIC, 1999, personally came before me LUKE BAER, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the assignment.

5	^
{	OFFICIAL SEAL
₹	MARIA J MARTIN
Ş	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/11/02
₹	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/11/02

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires: $\frac{9}{1/0}$ 2

-2-